FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	-05-2002 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket Nos 6513
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David C. Dunand Als 2 8 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of reconstruction Name: Northwestern University Internal Address: 633 Cl	ceiving party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date(s): August 1, 2002	Street Address: 633 Clark City: Evanston State: IL Additional name(s) & address(es)	ZIP: <u>60208</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/160,805 Additional Numbers atterprises.	he execution date of the applicat B. Patent No.(s) ached? [] Yes [X] No	tion is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rodney D. DeKruif, Esq. Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. Internal Address: Suite 2100 02 SMINASSI 00000052 10160805 1 40.06 0P	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X]	Enclosed
Street Address: 1000 North Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202-3186 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Signature

Rodney D. DeKruif

Name of Person Signing

copy of the original document.

August 22, 2002

Date

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 6513

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:		
(inventor(s) or	David C. Dunand	
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
	2244 Orrington Avenue	
	Evanston, IL 60201	
	(Address)	
	Swiss	
	(Nationality)	
(inventor(s) or		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
	(Address)	
	(Nationality)	
(inventor(s) or		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
	(Address)	
	(Nationality)	

MW\883525

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

ACCIONA

PATENT REEL: 013245 FRAME: 0426